TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM341854

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Winfield Solutions, LLC | | 02/02/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LaCrosse Forage & Turf Seed, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2541 Commerce Street | |
| City: | LaCrosse | |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN | |
| Postal Code: | 54603 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3595830 | BLUE CARPET |
| Registration Number: | 2319482 | BRIER RIDGE |
| Registration Number: | 1716250 | EARTHCARPET |
| Registration Number: | 3607120 | ENORMA |
| Registration Number: | 1700733 | MADISON PARKS |
| Registration Number: | 1844622 | MICHIGAN GREEN |
| Registration Number: | 2040231 | PARKPLACE |
| Registration Number: | 3607118 | REPRIEVE |
| Registration Number: | 1699302 | SHADY PLACE |
| Registration Number: | 3369899 | SUNNY PLACE |
| Registration Number: | 2695593 | TUFF STUFF |
| Registration Number: | 1708515 | VELVETREAD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122363241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-899-1663

jgracz@gouldratner.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Julie A. Gracz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0940 900325140

Address Line 1: 222 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 109650.001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julie A. Gracz

SIGNATURE: /Julie A. Gracz/

DATE SIGNED: 05/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Winfield Solutions - Assignment#page1.tif source=Winfield Solutions - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on October 1, 2011, Winfield Solutions, LLC (hereinafter "Winfield") and La Crosse Forage & Turf Seed, LLC (hereinafter "LaCrosse") entered into an Installment Sale and License Agreement wherein Winfield, upon final payment, would assign all it's rights, title and interest in and to the goods and effects belonging, due or owing to LaCrosse, of its trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Winfield is desirous to assign it's rights.

WHEREAS, LaCrosse, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address is 2541 Commerce Street, La Crosse, WI 54603, is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of final payment of which is hereby acknowledged, Winfield assigns all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations identified on Schedule A.

Dated this 2 day of February, 2015.

Winfield Solutions, LLC

By

Print Name: John W. Curran Title:

Assistant Secretary

State of Minnesota)

) ss

County of Ramsey)

On this day of February, 2015 before me appeared, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of

Winfield Solutions, LLC.

Charlotte AH Wargn Notary Public

Schedule A Owner: WinField Solutions, LLC

| TRADEMARK | Registration # |
|----------------|----------------|
| BLUE CARPET | 3,595,830 |
| BRIER RIDGE | 2,319,482 |
| EARTHCARPET | 1,716,250 |
| ENORMA | 3,607,120 |
| MADISON PARKS | 1,700,733 |
| MICHIGAN GREEN | 1,844,622 |
| PARKPLACE | 2,040,231 |
| REPRIEVE | 3,607,118 |
| SHADY PLACE | 1,699,302 |
| SUNNY PLACE | 3,369,899 |
| TUFF STUFF | 2,695,593 |
| VELVETREAD | 1,708,515 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005519 FRAME: 0943

RECORDED: 05/19/2015